The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not include all information required for the financial statements

under IFRS, and should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Statements as of and for the year ended 31

December 2015 for the Company. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by using the same

accounting principles as for the Annual Financial Statements as of and for the year ended 31 December 2015, i.e. IFRS as

adopted by the EU.. There were no new standards or interpretations implemented in the first half of 2016 which had a

significant impact on the Company’s Financial Statements. Please refer to the financial statements for 2015 for

description of the accounting policies.

9.4 Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

The table below sets out the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Group for the year ended 31

December 2015, as if the Transaction had been completed on 1 January 2015.

Income statement 2015

USD thousands Det norske

(IFRS)

BP

(NGAAP)

IFRS

adjustments

Pro forma

adjustments

Notes to IFRS

and pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma

year ending

31 December

2015

Operating revenues and

expenses

Petroleum reserves .....  1 158 683 978 378 40 034 0 1 2 177 095

Other operating  revenues .....  63 119 4 375 0 0   67 494

Total operating revenues .....  1 221 802 982 753 40 034 0   2 244 589

Exploration expenses .....  76 404 8 774 0 0   85 178

Production costs .....  141 000 424 494 -5 923 0 1, 2 559 571

Depreciation and

amortization ..... 

480 959 384 899 -47 512 -127 982 3, 4 690 363

Impairments .....  430 468 0 0 0   430 468

Provision for

decommissioning ..... 

0 172 457 -162 301 0 4 10 156

Other operating expenses .....  51 608 94 091 0 570 6 146 268

Total operating expenses .....  1 180 438 1 084 714 -215 736 -127 412   1 922 005

Operating profit (loss) .....  41 363 -101 961 255 770 127 412   322 584

Interest income .....  3 098 2 468 0 0   5 566

Other financial income .....  65 385 33 459 0 0   98 844

Interest expenses.....  109 125 43 446 0 -42 624 6 109 947

Other financial expenses.....  114 328 0 42 319 35 852 4 192 498

Net financial items .....  -154 971 -7 519 -42 319 6 772   -198 035

Profit/(loss) before taxes .....  -113 607 -109 480 213 451 134 185   124 549

Taxes(+)/tax income (—).....  199 045 -72 246 166 492 82 518 7 375 809

Net income.....  -312 652 -37 234 46 959 51 667   -251 260

The notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma statement

information.

65

9.5 Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

The table below sets out the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet for the Group as of 31 December 2015, as if

the Transaction had been completed on 31 December 2015.

USD thousands

31 December 2015 Det norske

(IFRS)

BP

(NGAAP)

IFRS

adjustments

Pro forma

adjustments

Notes to IFRS

and pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma as

of 31

December

2015

Assets

Intangible assets

Goodwill.....  767 571 0 0 673 783 5 1 441 354

Capitalized exploration

expenditures .....  289 980 15 061 0 -15 061

5

289 980

Other intangible assets .....  648 030 103 293 0 -93 056 5 658 267

Deferred tax assets .....   0 1 186 368 5, 7 1 186 368

Total intangible assets .....  1 705 581 118 354 0 1 752 035   3 575 969

Tangible fixed assets

Property, plant and

equipment.....  2 979 434 2 257 272 459 452 -1 358 697

4, 5

4 337 460

Total tangible fixed assets .....  2 979 434 2 257 272 459 452 -1 358 697   4 337 460

Financial assets

Long term receivables .....  3 782   0 0   3 782

Other non-current assets .....  12 628   0 0   12 628

Total financial fixed assets .....  16 410 0 0 0   16 410

Total non-current assets.....  4 701 425 2 375 625 459 452 393 338   7 929 840

Inventories

Inventories.....  31 533 30 843 0 0   62 376

Total inventories .....  31 533 30 843 0 0   62 376

Receivables

Account receivables .....  85 546 7 841 0 245 481 8 338 868

Accounts receivable—group

companies ..... 

0 245 481 0 -245 481 8 0

Other short term receivables .....  105 190 10 620 12 446 0 1 128 256

Other current financial assets .....  2 907   0 0   2 907

Tax receivables .....  126 391   0 0   126 391

Short-term derivatives .....  45 217   0 0   45 217

Total current receivables .....  365 251 263 942 12 446 0   641 639

[…]

Total current assets.....  487 384 296 284 12 446 98 000   894 113

Other assets .....   0 0  0

Total assets .....  5 188 809 2 671 909 471 897 491 338   8 823 953

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Share capital .....  37 530 227 0 15 339 5,6  53096

Share premium.....  1 029 617 326 257 0 1 191 970 5,6 2 547 844

Other equity.....  -728 121 94 000 -7 394 -87 176 5,6 -728 691

Total equity.....  339 026 420 485 -7 394 1 120 134   1 872 250

66

USD thousands

31 December 2015 Det norske

(IFRS)

BP

(NGAAP)

IFRS

adjustments

Pro forma

adjustments

Notes to IFRS

and pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma as

of 31

December

2015

Provisions for liabilities

Pension obligations.....  1 638 74 631 58 115 0 2 134 384

Deferred taxes .....  1 356 114 277 401 -26 217 -25 7 1 607 274

Abandonment provision .....  412 805 854 723 447 394 221 961 4, 5 1 936 882

Total provisions .....  1 770 557 1 206 755 479 292 221 936   3 678 540

Non current liabilities

Bonds .....  503 440 0 0 0   503 440

Other interest-bearing debt .....  2 118 935 851 402 0 -851 402 5,6 2 118 935

Long-term derivatives .....  62 012 0 0 0   62 012

Total non-current liabilities .....  2 684 387 851 402 0 -851 402   2 684 387

Current liabilities

Trade creditors .....  51 078 0 0 6 276 8 57 354

Accrued public charges and

indirect taxes ..... 

9 060 13 258 0 0   22 318

Taxes payable .....  0 18 470 0 0   18 470

Short-term derivatives .....  13 506   0 0   13 506

Short-term debt to group

companies ..... 

  6 276 0 -6 276 8 0

Abandonment provision .....  10 520   0 0   10 520

Other current liabilities .....  310 675 155 263 0 670 6 466 608

Total current liabilities .....  394 839 193 267 0 670   588 776

Total liabilities .....  4 849 783 2 251 424 479 292 -628 796   6 951 703

Total liability and equity .....  5 188 809 2 671 909 471 897 491 337  8 823 953